the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/	Description Oughtity/ Unit Cost Table 1				
Number		2001,011	Quantity/	Unit Cost	Total Amount
	B.5	Billboards	Unit	(Php)	(Php)
IB No.	SPL-I	Signages	1.00 pcs	7,737.15	7,737.15
CW-	401(1)	Metal Railing	1.00 L.S	22,411.18	22,411.18
2021-	803(1)a		23.70 l.m	2,304.77	54,623.05
	804	Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	20.14 cu.m	556.32	11,204.28
400	900	Embankment & Gravel Bedding	48.06 cu.m	927.41	44,571.32
	902(1)a1	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	21.57 cu.m	6,014.69	129,736.86
	903(2)	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	3453.65 kgs	65.71	226,939.34
	1001(11)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	89,243.48	89,243.48
	1001(11)	Septic Vault	1.00 L.S	29,367.31	29,367.31
	1002 1003(1)a1	Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S	49,092.92	49,092.92
	1003(1)41	Ceiliing, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal	58.88 sq.m	1,046.27	61,604.38
	1008(1)	Aluminum Glass Window	10 11	0.000 ==	The state of the s
	1010	Doors	10.44 sq.m	3,890.70	40,618.91
	1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	8.40 sq.m	4,735.76	39,780.38
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	66.01 sq.m	1,308.54	86,376.73
	1046(2)a1	100mm & 150mm CHB Non Load Bearing	1.00 L.S	45,047.18	45,047.18
		(Including Reinforcing Steel)	172.88 sq.m	756.57	130,795.82
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	289.80 sq.m.	139.34	40,380.73
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Ceiling)	348.68 sq.m	257.57	89,809.51
	1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	115.30 sq.m	105.58	12,173.37
	1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1106.32 kgs	83.60	92,488.35
	1014(1)b2	Pre- Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type Long	60.81 sq.m	708.51	43,084.49
	101010	Span	4	7 00.01	45,004.49
	1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, End Wall Flashing & Gutter	50.04 ln.m	757.66	37,913.31
	TOTAL Php 1,385,0				85,000.05

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS**, the General Manager, for the **MDH CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ARCHIE LEE HUEVOS

General Manager

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability